
Bid Scoring Matrix 
(Overall Ranking) 

 

Project Name: Refugee Social Services  
 
 

Quantity Needed (Body Shop Only):     

Contract Term: From: 4/1/14 To: 3/31/19 

Financial Score Weight (%):     

Technical Score Weight (%):     

 
 

Bidder/Vendor Name 
Candidate 
Name 
(if appropriate) 

Mandatories 
Met? 
(Body Shop 
Only; check if 
yes) 
 

Hourly 
Rate 
(Body 
Shop 
Only) 
 

Financial 
Score (%) 
 

Technical 
Score (%)* 
 

Rank/ 
Overall  
Score 
 

Amount 
Requested 
(Grants Only) 
 

Amount 
Awarded 
 

Current 
Contract? 
(check if yes) 
 

Comments 
Amount awarded is for 
a  9 month Budget  
Period Award 
 

Rest of State – Albany            

U.S. Committee for 
Refugees and Immigrants, 
Albany 

 

 
 

   87.75 

 
$240,000 

 

 
$137,161 

 
 

 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$182,881 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $868,685 

Centro Civico   
 

    60 
 

$176,500 
 
$0 

 
 

 

Rest of State – Oneida           

Mohawk Valley Resource 
Center for Refugees 

 

 
 

   97.5 

 
$168,000 

 
$168,000 

 
 

 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$224,000 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $1,064,000 

Rest of State – 
Onondaga 

 
 

    

    

Catholic Charities of 
Onondaga County 

 

 
 

   97 

 
$478,200 

 
$478,200 

 
 

 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 



Bidder/Vendor Name 
Candidate 
Name 
(if appropriate) 

Mandatories 
Met? 
(Body Shop 
Only; check if 
yes) 
 

Hourly 
Rate 
(Body 
Shop 
Only) 
 

Financial 
Score (%) 
 

Technical 
Score (%)* 
 

Rank/ 
Overall  
Score 
 

Amount 
Requested 
(Grants Only) 
 

Amount 
Awarded 
 

Current 
Contract? 
(check if yes) 
 

Comments 
Amount awarded is for 
a  9 month Budget  
Period Award 
 

$635,202 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $3,019,010 

Rest of State – Monroe   
    

    

Catholic Charities of the 
Diocese of Rochester, 
DBA Catholic Family 
Center 

 

 
 

   93.5 

 
$386,400 

 
$386,400 

 
 

 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$515,200 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $2,447,200 

Rochester Rehabilitation 
Center, Inc. 

 
 

    83 

 
$290,690 

 
$0 

 
 

 

Rest of State – Erie           

Catholic Charities of 
Buffalo 

 

 
 

   99 

 
$504,000 

 
$257,178 

 
 

 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$342,904 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $1,628.794 

Journey’s End Refugee 
Services, Inc. 

 

 
 

   94 

 
$407,570 

 
$257,177 

 
 

 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$342,905 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $1,628,787 

Vive, Inc.  
 

 
   53.75 

 
$35,570 

 
$0 

 
 

 

      

Rest of State – Broome           

American Civic Association      87.5     



Bidder/Vendor Name 
Candidate 
Name 
(if appropriate) 

Mandatories 
Met? 
(Body Shop 
Only; check if 
yes) 
 

Hourly 
Rate 
(Body 
Shop 
Only) 
 

Financial 
Score (%) 
 

Technical 
Score (%)* 
 

Rank/ 
Overall  
Score 
 

Amount 
Requested 
(Grants Only) 
 

Amount 
Awarded 
 

Current 
Contract? 
(check if yes) 
 

Comments 
Amount awarded is for 
a  9 month Budget  
Period Award 
 

 $33,900 $30,399  Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$40,532 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $192,527 

METRO  
 

    

    

Catholic Charities of the 
Diocese of Rockville 
Centre 

 

 
 

   93 

 
$59,960 

 
$61,233 

 
 

 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$79,692 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award is $380,000 

New York City           

Edith & Carl Marks Jewish 
Community House of 
Bensonhurst 

 

 
 

   100 

 
$187,500 

 
$121,875 

 
 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is  
$162,500 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award $771,875 

Catholic Charities 
Community Services 
Archdiocese of New York 

 

 
 

   98.75 

 
$321,410 

 
$208,917 

 
 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$278,556 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award $1,323,141 

International Rescue 
Committee 

 

 
 

   95.25 

 
$225,000 

 
$146,250 

 
 

 
Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is  
$195,000 



Bidder/Vendor Name 
Candidate 
Name 
(if appropriate) 

Mandatories 
Met? 
(Body Shop 
Only; check if 
yes) 
 

Hourly 
Rate 
(Body 
Shop 
Only) 
 

Financial 
Score (%) 
 

Technical 
Score (%)* 
 

Rank/ 
Overall  
Score 
 

Amount 
Requested 
(Grants Only) 
 

Amount 
Awarded 
 

Current 
Contract? 
(check if yes) 
 

Comments 
Amount awarded is for 
a  9 month Budget  
Period Award 
 

 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award $926,250 

The ANSOB Center for 
Refugees, Inc. 

 

 
 

   95.25 

 
$158,610 

 
$103,097 

 
 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$137,463  
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award 
$652,949 

CAMBA, Inc.  

 
 

   93 

 
$399,970 

 

 
$259,981 

 
 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$346,641 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award $1,646,545 
 

Shorefront YM-YWHA of 
Brighton-Manhattan 
Beach, Inc. 

 

 
 

   92.75 

 
$290,780 

 
$189,007 

 
 

Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$252,009 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award $1,197,043 

Federation Employment 
Guidance Service, Inc. 
(FEGS) 

 

 
 

   92.25 

 
$181,850 

 
$118,203 

 
 

 
Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$157,604 
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award $748,619 



Bidder/Vendor Name 
Candidate 
Name 
(if appropriate) 

Mandatories 
Met? 
(Body Shop 
Only; check if 
yes) 
 

Hourly 
Rate 
(Body 
Shop 
Only) 
 

Financial 
Score (%) 
 

Technical 
Score (%)* 
 

Rank/ 
Overall  
Score 
 

Amount 
Requested 
(Grants Only) 
 

Amount 
Awarded 
 

Current 
Contract? 
(check if yes) 
 

Comments 
Amount awarded is for 
a  9 month Budget  
Period Award 
 

Goodwill Industries of 
Greater New York and 
Northern New Jersey, Inc. 

 

 
 

   91.25 

 
$500,190 

 
$138,556 

 
 

 
Anticipated 12 
month Budget 
Period award is 
$184,741  
 
Anticipated 57 
month contract term 
award $877,520 

Central Queens YM-
YWHA 

 
 

 
   89.5 

 
$149,950 

 
$0 

 
 

 

      

Lutheran Social Services 
of New York 

 
 

 
   87.5 

 
$126,850 

 
$0 

 
 

 

      

Structured Employment 
Economic Development 
Corporation (SEEDCO) 

 

 
 

   83.5 

 
$173,570 

 
$0 

 
 

 

      

Ridgewood Bushwick 
Senior Citizens Council, 
Inc. 

 

 
 

   82 

 
$225,480 

 
$0 

 
 

 

      

Chinatown Manpower, Inc.  
 

 
   77 

 
$283,700 

 
$0 

 
 

 

      

 

 


